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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

September 4, 2012

DEANN LAZZARI WOJCICKI

THE SEMBLER COMPANY

5858 CENTRAL AVENUE

ST PETERSBURG, FL 33707-1728

SUBJECT: OVATION RETAIL, LTD.
Ref. Number: AO8000000731

We have received your document for OVATION RETAIL, LTD. and your check(s)
totaling $52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being
returned for the following correction(s):

The document must include a description of the information that must be
included in a claim.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 245-6051.

Sean Toner
Senior Section Administrator Letter Number: 612A00022391

www.sunbiz.org
Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



50O SEMBLER

YEARS Creating Retail Value.

Via Federal Express Ground
September 27, 2012

Mr. Sean Toner

Registration Section

Florida Division of Corporations
Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee FL 32301

Re: Document Number: A0800000731 Letter Number: 612A00022391
Certificate of Dissolution
Ovation Retail, Ltd.

Dear Mr. Toner:

We have received your letter of September 4, 2012 concerning our filing of the Certificate of Dissolution
for the above-referenced limited partnership. You indicated that in order for the Notice of Dissolution to
also be filed, we must include a description of the information that must be included in a claim.

As the filing of the Notice of Dissolution is optional, we have decided NOT to file it and respectfuily
request that you proceed with the filing of the Certificate of Dissolution,

Therefore, we are returning your letter, along with the original Certificate of Dissolution and request that it
be filed at your earliest convenience so that we can remove this entity from active status in our records as
soon as possible.

We also understand that you already have receipt of our check #172393 for $52.50 for the dissolution of
the above-referenced limited partnership.

Qur criginal reguest was to have this dissolution be made effective as of the date of filing or August 31,
2012. Is there any way that this dissolution can stiil be made effective as of August 31, 20127

Please return your letter acknowledging the filing of this dissclution to my attention at the address shown
below.

5858 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

et

Deann Lazzari Wojcicki
Chief Financial Officer

DLW#Im
K DaannLtrs FLA DDS — Responsa to our Dissolulion Request of 8-29-12 - Ovaton Ral Lid - 9-27-12

Enclosures

5858 CENTRAL AVE. | ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33707-1728 | 727.384.6000 | FAX: 727.343.4272
THE SEMBLER COMPANY | SEMBLER.COM



B . COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Qvation Retail, Ltd.

{(Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)
The enclosed Certificate of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Deann Lazzari Wojcicki

(Contact Person)

The Sembler Company

(Firm/Company)

5858 Central Avenue

(Address)

St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728
(City, State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Deann Wojcicki at (727 )_384-6000, ext. 3015

{Name of Contact Person) {Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

$52.50 Filing Fee [J $61.25 Filing Fee []$105.00 Filing Fee O $113.75 Filing Fee,

and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and
Status Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: ' MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301



CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

L FOR FILED

Ovation Retail, Ltd, 12 AG30 M & 57
(Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Pannership)g;: CRETARY OF STATE
. [T IV 5 T ; i s

T Al LT AN FATD #
Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Florida l;ﬁ%i'té:'d“ HASSEE, Pl 0RiDA

partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the

Florida Department of State on_8-11-08 , assigned Florida
document number_A08000000731 , hereby submiits this Certificate of
Dissolution.

FIRST: Reason for dissolution: (State why partnership is submitting dissolution)

No longer doing business.

SECOND: 1 A Notice of Dissolution is attached.
(Check box if attached.)

THIRD: Effective date, if other than the date of filing;_August 31, 2012

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days afier the date this document is filed by the Florida
Department of State.)

Signatures of each general partner or the person appointed pursuant to
s. 620.1883(3) or (4), F.S.:

e A,
- 5

Filing Fee: $52.50
Certifted Copy (optional): $52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):  $8.75



